

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Workers Compensation Legislation Further Amendment Bill

Schedule of the amendments agreed to in Committee of the Whole
on Friday 30 November 2001 am.

- CDP** No. 1. Page 34, Schedule 4 [14], proposed clause 11, lines 26 and 31.
Omit “1 February” wherever occurring. Insert instead “31 March”.
- Oppn** No. 2 Page 57, Schedule 10.2. Insert after line 20:
- [4] Section 248A Review of Act**
Insert “and the Workers Compensation Legislation Further Amendment Act 2001” after “Workers Compensation Legislation Amendment Act 2001” in section 248A (1).
- [5] Section 248A (2)**
Omit the subsection. Insert instead:
- (2) The review is to be undertaken as soon as possible after the period of 12 months from the date of assent to the *Workers Compensation Legislation Further Amendment Act 2001*, and is to be completed by 27 April 2003.
- [6] Section 248A (3) (a)**
Insert “before 27 April 2003” after “House of Parliament”.
- [7] Section 248A (4)**
Insert “and before 27 April 2003” after “copy of the review”.